EuroVA 2019

EuroVis Workshop on Visual Analytics

Porto, Portugal
June 3, 2019

Program Chairs

Tatiana von Landesberger

Karlsruher Institut fiir Technologie, Germany
and Technische Universitit Darmstadt, Germany

Cagatay Turkay
City, University of London, UK

Publicity Chair
Michael Behrisch — Harvard University, USA

EuroVA Steering Committee

Jorn Kohlhammer — Fraunhofer IGD, Germany
Daniel A. Keim — University of Konstanz, Germany

Proceedings Production Editor
Dieter Fellner (TU Darmstadt & Fraunhofer IGD, Germany)

Sponsored by EUROGRAPHICS Association

delivered by

-G EUROGRAPHICS
= DIGITAL LIBRARY

DOI: 10.2312/eurova.20192010 www.eg.org diglib.eg.org



https://doi.org/10.2312/eurova.20192010

This work is subject to copyright.

All rights reserved, whether the whole or part of the material is concerned, specifically those of translation,
reprinting, re-use of illustrations, broadcasting, reproduction by photocopying machines or similar means,
and storage in data banks.

Copyright (©2019 by the Eurographics Association
Postfach 2926, 38629 Goslar, Germany

Published by the Eurographics Association

—Postfach 2926, 38629 Goslar, Germany—

in cooperation with

Institute of Computer Graphics & Knowledge Visualization at Graz University of Technology
and

Fraunhofer IGD (Fraunhofer Institute for Computer Graphics Research), Darmstadt

ISBN 978-3-03868-087-1

The electronic version of the proceedings is available from the Eurographics Digital Library at
https://diglib.eg.org



Table of Contents

Table Of CONLENLS. . . . ...ttt ettt et ettt e e e e e e e e e ettt e et iii
AUthOr INAeX . . ..o v
KeYnOte . ..o e vi
BUroVA Panel . ... ..o e vii

Visual Analytics Methods

Visual Analysis of Degree-of-Interest Functions to Support Selection Strategies for Instance Labeling .......... 1
Jiirgen Bernard, Marco Hutter, Christian Ritter, Markus Lehmann, Michael Sedlmair, and Matthias
Zeppelzauer

TourDino: A Support View for Confirming Patterns in Tabular Data . ............. ... .. ... ... oL, 7
Klaus Eckelt, Patrick Adelberger, Thomas Zichner, Andreas Wernitznig, and Marc Streit

Deep Learning Inverse Multidimensional Projections ............ ... i 13
Mateus Espadoto, Francisco Caio Maia Rodrigues, Nina S. T. Hirata, Roberto Hirata Jr., and Alexandru C.
Telea

Visualization of Rubik’s Cube Solution Algorithms . ............ it 19
Christian Alexander Steinparz, Andreas P. Hinterreiter, Holger Stitz, and Marc Streit

On Quality Indicators for Progressive Visual Analytics ......... .ot 25
Marco Angelini, Thorsten May, Giuseppe Santucci, and Hans-Jorg Schulz

Quantifying Uncertainty in Multivariate Time Series Pre-Processing ................. ... . .ciiiiiiinn. 31
Christian Bors, Jiirgen Bernard, Markus Bogl, Theresia Gschwandtner, Jorn Kohlhammer, and Silvia Miksch

Analyzing Movement and Events

Moving Together: Towards a Formalization of Collective Movement ................c.oiiiiiiiieanieaan... 37
Juri Buchmiiller, Eren Cakmak, Natalia Andrienko, Gennady Andrienko, Jolle W. Jolles, and Daniel A. Keim

Visually Analyzing Latent Accessibility Clusters of Urban POIs .......... . ... o o i, 43
Farah Kamw, Shamal AL-Dohuki, Ye Zhao, Jing Yang, Xinyue Ye, and Wei Chen

Contextualized Analysis of Movement EVents .......... ... i e 49
Siming Chen, Gennady Andrienko, Natalia Andrienko, Christos Doulkeridis, and Athanasios Koumparos

Interactive Pattern Analysis of Multiple T-Maze Data ............c.oiiiieiiiiiiii i 55
Fabrizia Bechtold, Hrvoje Abraham, Rainer Splechtna, and KreSimir Matkovi¢

Visual Analytics of Event Data using Multiple Mining Methods ........... .. ... i i, 61
Muhammad Adnan, Phong H. Nguyen, Roy A. Ruddle, and Cagatay Turkay

Visualizing Event Sequences as Oscillating Streams ... ......oui e e 67
Chris Weaver and Ronak Etemadpour



Table of Contents

Applications of Visual Analytics

SurviVIS: Visual Analytics for Interactive Survival Analysis .......... ..o
Alberto Corvo, Humberto Simon Garcia Caballero, and Michel A. Westenberg

Interactive Visual Analysis of Patient-Reported Outcomes for Improved Cancer Aftercare ...................
Juliane Miiller, Veit Zebralla, Susanne Wiegand, and Steffen Oeltze-Jafra

Visual Analytics of Conversational Dynamics .............ooiiii ettt
Daniel Seebacher, Maximilian T. Fischer, Rita Sevastjanova, Daniel A. Keim, and Mennatallah El-Assady



Author Index

Abraham, Hrvoje .......................... 55
Adelberger, Patrick ............... ... L 7
Adnan, Muhammad ........................ 61
AL-Dohuki, Shamal ........................ 43
Andrienko, Gennady .................... 37,49
Andrienko, Natalia ..................... 37,49
Angelini, Marco ........................... 25
Bechtold, Fabrizia ......................... 55
Bernard, Jirgen ............. ... L 1, 31
Bogl,Markus .......... ... . ..ol 31
Bors, Christian ...............c.ccoviiiioa... 31
Buchmiller, Juri ........... .. ... ... 37
Caballero, Humberto Simon Garcia .......... 73
Cakmak,Eren ....... ... ..., 37
Chen, Siming ..., 49
Chen, Wel ... 43
Corvo, Alberto ... 73
Doulkeridis, Christos ....................... 49
Eckelt, Klaus .......... ..., 7
El-Assady, Mennatallah .................... 83
Espadoto, Mateus .......................... 13
Etemadpour, Ronak ........................ 67
Fischer, Maximilian T. ..................... 83
Gschwandtner, Theresia .................... 31
Hinterreiter, Andreas P. ..................... 19
Hirata Jr., Roberto ......................... 13
Hirata, NinaS.T. .......................... 13
Hutter, Marco ...........ooiiiiininnnnnn. 1
Jolles, Jole W. ... ... .. oo, 37
Kamw, Farah ......... .. .. ... .. .......... 43
Keim, Daniel A. ........................ 37, 83

Kohlhammer, Jorn ......................... 31

Koumparos, Athanasios .................... 49
Lehmann, Markus ........... ... .. .. .o ... 1
Matkovié, KreSimir ........... ... ..., 55
May, Thorsten ...............ccviiiina.. 25
Miksch, Silvia ... 31
Miiller, Juliane .......... ... ... ..., 78
Nguyen, PhongH. ......................... 61
Oeltze-Jafra, Steffen ....................... 78
Ritter, Christian ..., 1
Rodrigues, Francisco Caio Maia ............. 13
Ruddle,Roy A. ... ... ...l 61
Santucci, GIuSeppe . ...oovvviiieen. 25
Schulz, Hans-Jorg ................. ... 25
Sedlmair, Michael ............ .. .. .. ... ... 1
Seebacher, Daniel .......................... 83
Sevastjanova, Rita ......................... 83
Splechtna, Rainer .......................... 55
Steinparz, Christian Alexander .............. 19
Stitz, Holger .......... ... ... ... 19
Streit, Marc ..., 7,19
Telea, Alexandru C. ............. ... ... ..... 13
Turkay, Cagatay ............ccoevveeeen... 61
Weaver, ChriS ........couiiiinnnnn... 67
Wernitznig, Andreas ........................ 7
Westenberg, Michel A. ..................... 73
Wiegand, Susanne ......................... 78
Yang, Jing ... 43
Ye, Xinyue ........ooeiiiiiiiiii 43
Zebralla, Veit .........cco i, 78
Zeppelzauer, Matthias ....................... 1
Zhao, Y& ..ot 43
Zichner, Thomas ........... .. e, 7



Keynote
Probabilistic Modelling With the Experts

Samuel Kaski

Abstract

I will discuss multiple-data-source prediction and modelling problems arising in a number of fields, for
instance in omics-based precision medicine. What is less common is that some of the data sources are
experts, whose time is costly, changing the problem to active learning for prediction. We have addressed
this setup as a probabilistic modelling problem, where different types of sources need different modelling
assumptions, expert user models ultimately drawing from cognitive science. This brings links to other
lines of work on interactive intent modelling and likelihood-free inference to infer the user models.

Short Biography

Samuel Kaski is an Academy Professor at Aalto University, Finland, and the Director of the Finnish
Center for Artificial Intelligence FCAI. His research focuses on probabilistic machine learning, meaning
probabilistic modelling and Bayesian inference, applied to difficult problems that are interesting and soci-
etally important. His work includes the interrelated topics of analysis of multiple data sources, human-in-
the-loop machine learning, simulator-based inference (likelihood-free inference with ABC), and privacy-
preserving learning.



EuroVA Panel: The Past, the Present and the Future of Visual Analytics
Panel Scope

To celebrate and reflect on the 10th anniversary of EuroVA, this panel aims to get the visual analytics
community to discuss the successes and failures of visual analytics research, and discuss future challenges,
opportunities and a roadmap for an impactful, growing research community in the fast moving research
landscape of data-intensive fields such as data science, machine learning and Al. The panel members will
build on a few questions to initiate the discussions: what are some notable successes and failures of Visual
Analytics research so far, what are some key challenges that Visual Analytics research needs to tackle,
and how do we increase our impact as a research community both academically and societally?

Panelists will present their opinions and vision on the past, the present, and the future of visual analytics
research and the audience will then be invited to discuss these topics with the panelists in an interactive
setting.

Panelists:

Silvia Miksch, Vienna University of Technology, Austria
Giuseppe Santucci, Sapienza, University of Rome, Italy
Jorn Kohlhammer, Fraunhofer IGD, Germany

Samuel Kaski, Aalto University, Finland



